FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

43,697.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
43,697.90

29,418.69
13,932.97
346.24
0.00

0.00

0.00
43,697.90

CO00000
0000000
's¥sleleletels)

CO00000
000000 O
's¥sleleletels)

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

2228-0

CO000000 CO00000
000000 O o000 0O
's¥eleleletels) 's¥eleleletets)

CO00000
00000 O
'sleleleletets)

3210-0

0.00
364.809.81
0.00
0.00
364.,809.81

98,737.51
41,534.57
6.,462.72
10.308.19
0.00

0.00
157,042.99

52,761.50
22,195.89
10.699.43
5,150.37
0.00

0.00
90,807.19

0.00
0.00
405.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
405.80

0.00
13,921.93
0.00
0.00
13,921.93

CO00000 CO00000
0000000 0000000
's¥sleleletets) 's¥sleleletets)

CO00000
000000 O
's¥slelelelsts)

0.00
19.481.22
0.00
0.00
19.481.22

0.00
0.00
0.00
32,751.38
0.00
0.00
32,751.38

0.00
0.00
2,768.51
594.00
0.00
820.00
4,182.51

CO00000
cooo0o00O
'slslelsletsts)



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

CO00000
000000 O
's¥slelelelels)

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

2228-0 3210-0
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 5.,154.30
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 5,154.30
0.00 65,598.65
0.00 28,003.69
0.00 8,731.20
0.00 644.62
0.00 0.00
0.00 8,421.37
0.00 111,399.53

CO00000
ooo0o000O
's¥sleleletsts)

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

3220-0

CO00000
000000 O
's¥sleleletsls)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
309.01
309.01

CO00000
ooo0o000O
's¥sleleletsts)



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

2228-0

CO000000
slololololoYote)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

3210-0

©c00000
OO OOO
[elolololole]

0.00
364.809.81

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

7,133.10
2,866.10
2,417.94
1,195.78
0.00

0.00
13,612.92
13,921.93

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(0.00)

0.00
(0.00)

0.00

(18.057.03)

0.00
(18.057.03)



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-A-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3318-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 41,409.73
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 41,409.73
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 8.,762.75
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 14,500.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 23,262.75
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 7.000.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 7.000.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3318-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-1

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 3318-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 30.262.75
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 11,146.98
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 11,146.98



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

0.00
961,282.58
0.00
0.00
961,282.58

133,901.89
51,155.05
1.807.99
352,271.21
0.00

0.00
539,136.14

6,753.91
2,132.11
10,945.12
10.213.88
0.00

0.00
30,045.02

CO00000
000000 O
's¥sleleletels)

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4110-1

0.00
149,707.89
0.00
0.00
149,707.89

0.00
0.00
0.00
128,484.50
0.00
0.00
128,484.50

0.00
0.00
3,450.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,450.00

CO00000
000000 O
's¥sleleletets)

4130-0

0.00
104,693.23
0.00
0.00
104,693.23

27.625.00
5.389.68
199.09
12.00
0.00

0.00
33,225.77

0.00
0.00
3,683.45
0.00
0.00
770.00
4,453.45

CO00000
coo0o0o00O
'slsleleletsts)

4160-0

0.00
43,407.85
0.00
0.00
43,407.85

0.00
0.00
3,200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,200.00

25,516.25
4,880.91
5,280.00

856.82
0.00

0.00
36,533.98

CO00000
000000 O
's¥slelelelsts)

0.00
125,706.61
0.00
0.00
125,706.61

CO00000
0000000
'slslsleletsls)

21,500.00
4,046.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25,546.00

CO00000
ooo0o0o00O
'slsleleletsts)



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

ACCT# 4110-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 55,730.53
200-299 18,244.85
300-399 4,195.06
400-499 5,166.91
500-599 0.00
600-997 18,613.83
101,951.18

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

8000-8999
931-931 0.00
932-932 0.00
300-997 0.00

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4110-1 4130-0
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 1,726.04
0.00 535.24
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

3,322.94 923.20
3,322.94 3,184.48
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

4160-0

CO00000
00000 O
'slsleleletsts)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
794.68
794.68

CO00000
o000 0O
's¥slelelelsts)

4,075.60

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,063.15
2,063.15



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

90,784.50
38,894.16
13,758.27
328.36
0.00

0.00
143,765.29
814,897.63

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

146.384.95

0.00
146,384.95

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4110-1

11.000.00
1,950.45
0.00
1,500.00
0.00

0.00
14,450.45
149,707.89

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

4130-0

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

63,100.53

0.00
63,100.53

4160-0

0.00

2,879.19

0.00
2,879.19

31,300.48
6,051.85
18.098.47
5,815.31
0.00

0.00
61,266.11
92,950.86

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

32,755.75

0.00
32,755.75



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-A-2

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4170-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 28,681.21
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 28,681.21
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-1-11-B-2

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4170-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-1-11-C-2

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 4170-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00

PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00

OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:

TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00

9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 28,681.21
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 0.00

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 28,681.21



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

0.00
41,883.63
0.00
0.00
41,883.63

0.00
0.00
0.00
37.580.00
0.00
0.00
37.580.00

CO00000
0000000
's¥sleleletels)

CO00000
000000 O
's¥sleleletels)

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4290-0

0.00
0.00
0.00
36,028.27
0.00
0.00
36,028.27

29,632.10
0.00

0.00
156,915.67
0.00

0.00
186,547.77

CO00000
000000 O
's¥sleleletets)

4293-0

0.00
9,757.03

CO00000
ooo0o0o00O
's¥sleleletels)

0.00
0.00
0.00
9,757.03
0.00
0.00
9,757.03

CO00000
coo0o0o00O
'slsleleletsts)

5101-0

0.00
796.,237.76
12,775.19
50,249.05
859,262.00

CO00000 CO00000
0000000 ooo0o000O
'slslelelelsts) 's¥slelelelsts)

CO00000
000000 O
's¥slelelelsts)

0.00
293,692.38
0.00
0.00
293,692.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
480.00
0.00
0.00
480.00

148,486.53
65,131.53
1,110.95
33.817.90
0.00

0.00
248,546.91

CO00000
ooo0o0o00O
'slsleleletsts)



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

CO00000
000000 O
'slsleleletels)

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4290-0

0.00
0.00
0.00
14,843.57
0.00
0.00
14,843.57

4293-0

CO00000
coo0o0o00O
's¥sleleletsls)

377.984.43
236,982.72
51,784.51
349,574.71
35,785.86
113,200.20
1,165,312.43

30,286.08
9,558.84
0.00
8,018.16
0.00
7.434.84
55,297.92



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

0.00

4,303.63

0.00
4,303.63

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE

4290-0

0.00

0.00

0.00
54,932.68
0.00

0.00
54,932.68
292,352.29

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(292,352.29)

0.00
(292,352.29)

4293-0

0.00

0.00
0.00

5101-0

4,307.50
786.54
230.00

33,014.67
0.00

0.00
38,338.71
1,203.651.14

410,606.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
410,606.19
410,606.19

66,217.05

290,057.69
356.,274.74

304,324.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(10.632.45)

0.00
(10.632.45)



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-A-3

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 5990-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-3

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 5990-0
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00

DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-1-11-C-3

FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 5990-0
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899

PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00

PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00

CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00

OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 0.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:

TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00

9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 16,211.05

ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30 (NET) 16,211.05



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

REVENUES:
STATE REVENUES
FEDERAL REVENUES
LOCAL REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

1000-8999
1000-2999
3000-5999
6000-7999
8000-8999

1000-9899
1000-1999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

2000-2999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

3000-3999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

CO00000 CO00000
0000000 00000 O
's¥sleleletels) 's¥sleleletels)

CO00000
000000 O
's¥sleleletels)

0.00
0.00
246,543.02
0.00
246,543.02

0.00
0.00
13,153.94
81,689.93
0.00
0.00
94,843.87

0.00

0.00
51,205.34
34,550.11
872.73
3,066.18
89,694.36

0.00
0.00
3,012.61
75141
0.00
0.00
3,764.02

EXHIBIT A-I-1I-A-4

GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
(Memo Only)

43,697.90
2,994,672.86
259,318.21
50,249.05
3,347,938.02

289,683.09
112,012.27
25,169.98
688,368.23
14,500.00
0.00
1,129,733.57

284,650.29
98.386.44
96,142.80

251,855.78

872.73
4,656.18
736,564.22

0.00
0.00
3,418.41
75141
0.00
0.00
4,169.82



CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

EXHIBIT A-I-11-B-4

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6001-0 7101-0 (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 377.984.43
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 236.982.72
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 14,443.09 75,457.50
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 364,418.28
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 35,785.86
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 113,200.20
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 14,443.09 1,203.828.99
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 153,341.30
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 56,342.62
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 12,926.26
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 13.829.69
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 42,487.38
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 0.00 278,927.25
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 0.00 0.00
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEPTEMBER 30

CONECUH COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

CO000000
[elololololotote)
'slslelelelelets)

o
o
o

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
56,252.16
0.00

55.00
56,307.16
259,052.50

35,090.40
0.00
7.459.75
0.00
27,630.65
27.630.65

15,121.17

87.236.28
102,357.45

(Memo Only)

144,525.58
50,549.10
35,233.68

153,038.96

0.00
55.00

383.402.32

3,736.,626.17

445,696.59
0.00
7.459.75
0.00
438,236.84
438,236.84

49,548.69

393,505.02
443,053.71

EXHIBIT A-I-11-C-4
GOVERNMENTAL - SPECIAL REVENUE
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